

Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles made from wood and paper intended to come into contact with food.

We distributor, WIMEX s.r.o.
 Broumovska 72
 CZ-54701 Náchod

hereby declare that the following products comply with:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Decree of the Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic No. 38/2001 Coll.
- Directive (ES) No 94/62 concerning heavy metals with concentration not exceeding 100 mg/kg

Products of company WIMEX s.r.o. covered by this declaration:

WIMEX art.no	Article description	Material type
40021	Cutlery set (wooden) knife-fork+napkin [60 sets]	Wood + paper
40022	Cutlery set (wooden) knife-fork-spoon+napkin [50 sets]	Wood + paper
40023	Beverage spoon (wooden) 11cm single-wrapped [100 pcs]	Wood
40026	Spoon (wooden) 16cm single-wrapped [100 pcs]	Wood
40027	Fork (wooden) 16cm single-wrapped [100 pcs]	Wood
40028	Knife (wooden) 16,5cm single-wrapped [100 pcs]	Wood
40055	Beverage spoon (wooden) 11cm [10 pcs]	Wood
40056	Spoon (wooden) 16cm [10 pcs]	Wood
40057	Fork (wooden) 16cm [10 pcs]	Wood
40058	Knife (wooden) 16,5cm [10 pcs]	Wood
66201	Cocktail umbrella assorted colours Ø10 x 10 cm [6 pcs]	Wood
66204	Cocktail umbrella assorted colours Ø10 x 10 cm [144 pcs]	Wood
66529	Cocktail-stick Tinsel palm 22,5cm [6 pcs]	Wood
66530	Cocktail-stick Tinsel palm 22,5cm [144 pcs]	Wood
66540	Cocktail-stick Pierott assorted colours 8cm [50 pcs]	Wood
66570	Cocktail-stick CZ flag 7cm [50 pcs]	Wood
66710	Toothpick (wooden) Ø2 x 65 mm single-wrapped (paper) [1000 pcs]	Wood
66712	Toothpick (wooden) Ø2 x 65 mm [1000 pcs]	Wood
66713	Toothpick (wooden) Ø2 x 65 mm in dispenser [190 pcs]	Wood
66716	Toothpick (wooden) Ø2 x 65 mm single-wrapped (cellophane) [1000 pcs]	Wood
66718	Cocktail stick (wooden) Ø2,2 x 80 mm [50 pcs]	Wood
66719	French-fry fork (wooden) 8,5cm [1000 pcs]	Wood
66723	Beverage stirrer (wooden) 14cm [1000 pcs]	Wood
66724	Beverage stirrer (wooden) 17,8cm [1000 pcs]	Wood

66734	Ice-cream spoon (wooden) 9,5cm [500 pcs]	Wood
66735	Beverage spoon (wooden FSC 100%) 11cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66736	Spoon (wooden) 16cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66737	Fork (wooden) 16cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66738	Knife (wooden) 16,5cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66739	Spoon (wooden) 16cm `XL` [100 pcs]	Wood
66751	Skewer (wooden) Ø3mm x 20cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66752	Skewer (wooden) Ø3mm x 25cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66753	Skewer (wooden) Ø3mm x 30cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66755	Skewer (wooden) blunt Ø2,5mm x 30cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66761	Dessert fork (wooden) 10,5cm [100 pcs]	Wood
66762	Snack fork (wooden) 12cm [500 pcs]	Wood
66764	Snack fork (wooden) long 14cm [500 pcs]	Wood
66770	Cocktail stick wooden Ø2,2 x 100 mm [1000 pcs]	Wood
66771	Cocktail stick (wooden) Ø2,2 x 150 mm [1000 pcs]	Wood
66780	Beverage stirrer (wooden) 14cm single-wrapped [500 pcs]	Wood
66781	Beverage stirrer (wooden) 11cm [1000 pcs]	Wood
66784	Beverage stirrer (wooden) paddle-shape 13cm [500 pcs]	Wood

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Types of food that may come into contact with the material:
All kinds of foodstuff

Organoleptic testing showed no distinct change of smell and taste under following test conditions:

Type of foodstuff	Food simulant	Test conditions: contact time and temperature
Dry (paper)	Powdered sugar	24 h at 23 °C
Fatty (paper)	Milk chocolate	24 h at 23 °C
Fatty (paper)	Butter	24 h in the fridge
Aqueous (wood)*	Drinking water	0,5 h at 70 °C
Acidic (wood)	0,2% acetic acid	0,5 h at 23 ± 2 °C
Fatty (wood)	Butter	0,5 h at 23 ± 2 °C

*Typical taste of wood

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material (paper)
or article: 20,61 dm²/1,0305 l.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material (wood)
or article: 0,6 dm²/100 ml.



6052 502400925(D) + 502100345(P)

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food.

The identity and address of the manufacturer (supplier) is not published due to business secret.

Validity of this declaration: until revocation or renewal

Náchod, 16.05.2024



Ing. Ondrej Mrkos